

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

STA. TERESITA SCHOOL OF NURSING
& MIDWIFERY INC.,

Petitioner,

- versus -

C.T.A. CASE NO. 4299

THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF,
BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE,

Respondent.

x - - - - - x

R E S O L U T I O N

Confirming the order given in open court on March 30, 1990 dismissing this case on the ground that the income tax deficiencies involved herein have already been paid by petitioner as evidenced by BIR Payment Order No. C 644224B and Confirmation Receipt No. B 18467510 both dated February 12, 1990;

This case is hereby dismissed and considered closed and terminated.

SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, Metro Manila, April 18, 1990.


AMANTE FILLER
Presiding Judge


ALEX Z. REYES
Associate Judge


CONSTANTE C. ROAQUIN
Associate Judge